
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 23-383 Name: Cal-EIS

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:8/2/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/22/2023 8/22/2023

Title: a. Ratify the execution by the Director of Health Services or their designee of the Memorandum of
Understanding with the California Department of Public Health’s California Epidemiologic Investigation
Service (Cal-EIS) Fellowship Program to assign and sponsor a Cal-EIS fellow to the County of
Monterey, effective July 3, 2023, through June 30, 2024; and
b. Approve an Amendment to the Cal-EIS MOU adding an additional fellow, effective July 3, 2023,
through June 30, 2024, at no cost to the County; and
c. Approve nonstandard provisions in the MOU, as recommended by the Director of Health Services;
and
d. Authorize the Director of Health Services or their designee to approve up to three future
amendments that do not significantly alter the scope of services, subject to review and approval by
the Office of County Counsel as to form.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. MOU, 3. Amendment No. 1, 4. Completed Board Order Item No. 45

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors8/22/2023 2

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

